:H \$40.00 30505

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM448967

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Colemont Corporation | | 10/25/2017 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | AmWINS Group, LLC | | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 4725 Piedmont Row Dr., Suite 600 | | |
| City: | Charlotte | | |
| State/Country: | NORTH CAROLINA | | |
| Postal Code: | 28210 | | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|----------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3050598 | COLEMONT INSURANCE BROKERS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043784000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043778105

Email: jcarusone@robinsonbradshaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Carusone

Address Line 1: 101 N. Tryon St., Suite 1900

Address Line 2: Robinson, Bradshaw & Hinson, P.A.
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28246

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer Carusone | |
|--------------------------------------|---------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Jennifer Carusone/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/30/2017 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Colemont TM Assignment#page1.tif source=Colemont TM Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006192 FRAME: 0254

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Colemont Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Assignor</u>"), is the owner of the trademark registrations and applications as set forth on **Schedule A** attached hereto (all such trademark registrations and applications, collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, AmWINS Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the registrations and applications therefor in the United States and throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, along with the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits, penalties or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present and future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Trademarks or such represented goodwill.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform other reasonable acts of the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of such Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the <u>25-16</u> day of October, 2017.

COLEMONT CORPORATION

Fitle: Director/CEO/President

10101008v1 16659.00110

<u>Schedule A</u> Trademarks

Trademark Registrations

| Trademark | Country | Application No. | Registration No. | Class |
|---|---------|-----------------|------------------|-------|
| COLEMONT INSURANCE BROKERS (and design) | U.S.A. | 78/553,801 | 3,050,598 | 36 |
| COLEMONT INSURANCE BROKERS | | | | |

10101008v1 16659.00110

RECORDED: 10/30/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006192 FRAME: 0256